Polymeric Curing Agent Reinforced Silicone
Rubber Composites with Low Viscosity
and Low Volume Shrinkage
Lina Dai,1,2 Zhijie Zhang,1 Yunfeng Zhao,1 Zemin Xie1
1Laboratory of Advanced Polymer Materials, Center for Molecular Science, Institute of Chemistry,
Chinese Academy of Sciences, Beijing 100190, People’s Republic of China
2College of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering, Graduate University of Chinese Academy of Sciences, Beijing 100049,
People’s Republic of China

TABLE I
Information of PDMS/PCA and PDMS/TEOS
Compounds
Sample
designation
Type of
curing
agent
Content of
curing agent
(phr)
Content
of dibutyltin
dilaurate (phr)
PCA-5 PCA 5 0.35
PCA-20 PCA 20 0.35
PCA-40 PCA 40 0.37
PCA-60 PCA 60 0.38
PCA-80 PCA 80 0.37
PCA-100 PCA 100 0.37
T-5 TEOS 5 0.5
T-20 TEOS 20 0.47
T-40 TEOS 40 0.45
T-60 TEOS 60 0.43